



\$~R-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7682/2013

SATBHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Sharma, Advocate for
Mr. R.S.Tomar, Advocate

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

24.08.2018

Appellant's counsel seeks a short adjournment.

List on 28th August, 2018 in the category of *regulars*.

SUNIL GAUR, J

AUGUST 24, 2018

r