



\$~R-509

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7682/2013**

SATBHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Nemo.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

% **ORDER**
12.10.2018

None has appeared for the parties.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

Let this petition remain on board.

SUNIL GAUR, J

OCTOBER 12, 2018

r