



\$~R-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7682/2013**

SATBHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanskar Nigam, proxy counsel.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amber Jain, proxy counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

02.05.2026

%

1. It is noted that the Rule was issued on 05th March, 2015. The matter was taken up on 01st October, 2018.
2. Let Court notice be issued to both the parties, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 18th July, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 2, 2026/hc