



\$~3 [18.07.2026]

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7682/2013**

SATBHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Advocate for
R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

[This case is being taken up today as 18th July, 2026 was declared a court non-sitting day on account of declaring the first and third Saturdays of every month now be deferred vide Notification dated 17th July, 2026]

1. Court notice could not be served on the Petitioner as he is not available at the given address.
2. Issue Court notice to the counsel who was representing the Petitioner, by all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 23rd November, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 20, 2026/ab